YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2004 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th January 2023

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab I.'I)-;?n Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London | South

Weighted Sample|2004]655]|485] 170 | 706 | 746 | 970 | 1034 | 210 | 828 | 495 |471[1142| 862 | 1729 | 100 174 483 333 242 671
Unweighted Sample|2004|705]479] 171 | 802 | 800 [900| 1104 | 173 | 792 | 508 |531]1199| 805 | 1718 | 109 177 464 346 188 720

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
To what extent would you support or oppose the
following policies?
Ending 'non-dom' tax status and replacing it with
a 'temporary resident tax programme' which
provides certain tax advantages to those who
would have qualified for non-dom tax status, but
only for up to five years
Strongly support 22 | 21 28 32 27 22 | 26 18 9 20 26 25| 23 19 21 21 25 17 23 27 22
Tend to support 26 | 36 25 27 30 31 | 29 24 19 22 29 36| 28 25 27 28 22 26 27 27 27
TOTAL SUPPORT 48 57 53 59 57 53 55 42 28 42 55 61 51 44 48 49 47 43 50 54 49
Tend to oppose 6 6 6 4 6 6 7 6 6 6 6 7 7 5 6 4 6 5 8 6 7
Strongly oppose 4 5 3 2 4 5 5 3 6 3 4 5 5 3 4 2 3 6 3 5 3
TOTAL OPPOSE 10 11 9 6 10 11 12 9 12 9 10 12 12 8 10 6 9 11 11 11 10
Dontknow 42 |31 37 35| 34 35|33 50 |60 49 35 28| 37 48| 41 44 44 | 46 40 3B 4
Founding a publicly owned renewable energy
company
Strongly support 39 | 28 53 46 48 33 | 44 34 40 38 43 35| 41 35 38 34 45 41 36 40 37
Tend to support 35 | 40 32 36 32 38 | 32 38 26 37 33 38| 34 37 36 31 25 35 39 37 36
TOTAL SUPPORT 74 68 85 82 80 71 76 72 66 75 76 73 75 72 74 65 70 76 75 e 73
Tend to oppose 4 8 2 5 3 6 6 3 3 4 3 7 4 6 5 5 3 5 5 4 5
Strongly oppose 3 6 0 0 2 5 4 2 4 2 4 4 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 1 4
TOTAL OPPOSE 7 14 2 5 5 11 10 5 7 6 7 11 7 9 8 9 5 8 8 5 9
Dontknow 19 |17 13 12| 14 17 |13 23 |26 19 16 16| 18 19| 17 26 25 | 17 17 19 17
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Investing £28 billion per year in climate
measures, tripling the Government's current
spend on climate measures until 2030
Stronglysupport 23 | 10 36 41| 34 13 |27 19 |32 26 23 14| 27 18 23 25 22 22 23 32 21
Tendtosupport 28 | 27 34 32| 33 25 |26 31 |27 27 29 32| 29 28 29 22 29 29 28 27 30
TOTAL SUPPORT 51 37 70 73 67 38 53 50 59 53 52 46 56 46 52 47 51 51 51 59 51
Tendtooppose 18 |26 11 11| 12 24 |18 18 |12 17 19 22| 18 18 18 22 17 20 18 14 18
Strongly oppose 13 | 24 4 1 5 24 |16 9 6 10 15 17| 10 16 12 18 11 12 14 12 12
TOTALOPPOSE 31 50 15 12 17 48 34 27 18 27 34 39 28 34 30 40 28 32 32 26 30
Dontknow 18 |13 15 15| 16 14 |12 23 |24 19 15 16| 16 20| 18 14 22 | 18 17 15 19
The introduction of a one-off wealth tax payable
on all individual wealth above £500,000 and
charged at 1% a year for five years
Strongly support 27 | 19 40 32 | 33 24 | 31 23 | 27 29 26 24| 28 25 | 27 27 31 | 27 28 25 26
Tendtosupport 26 | 26 26 23| 26 26 |26 25 | 20 28 23 27| 25 27 26 27 26 30 25 26 23
TOTAL SUPPORT 53 45 66 55 59 50 57 48 47 57 49 51 53 52 53 54 57 57 53 51 49
Tend to oppose 15 | 22 10 13 | 15 17 | 16 14 | 10 13 16 2o| 15 15 | 15 19 14 | 13 14 12 18
Strongly oppose 10 | 19 3 9 8 15 | 11 10 5 7 15 13| 12 8 11 8 4 9 10 14 12
TOTALOPPOSE 25 41 13 22 23 32 27 24 15 20 31 33 27 23 26 27 18 22 24 26 30
Dontknow 22 | 14 20 24| 18 17 |16 27 |38 22 20 16| 20 24| 22 18 25 | 20 24 23 21
The introduction of a wealth tax of 2% on wealth
above £5 million
Strongly support 46 | 35 64 55| 56 41 | 50 43 | 37 50 47 43| 48 43 46 45 49 48 46 45 45
Tendtosupport 27 |34 19 30| 25 31 |25 30 |22 26 27 31| 27 27 28 26 23 27 27 28 28
TOTALSUPPORT 73 69 83 8 81 72 75 73 59 76 74 74 75 70 74 71 72 75 73 73 73
Tendtooppose 8 |12 5 6 7 11 9 7 7 5 10 11 8 8 8 12 7 7 8 9 8
Strongly oppose 4 7 2 1 3 6 5 3 7 3 6 3 5 4 4 1 4 4 5 5 4
TOTALOPPOSE 12 19 7 7 10 17 14 10 14 8 16 14 13 12 12 13 11 11 13 14 12
Dontknow 15 |11 10 8 | 10 11 |11 18 |27 16 10 12| 13 17| 14 16 17 | 14 13 13 16

2 © 2023 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



YouGov

Sample Size: 2004 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th January 2023

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab ;;:1 Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London | South

Weighted Sample|2004]655]|485| 170 | 706 | 746 | 970 | 1034 | 210 | 828 | 495 |471|1142| 862 | 1729 | 100 174 483 333 242 671
Unweighted Sample|2004|705]479] 171 | 802 | 800 [900| 1104 | 173 | 792 | 508 |531]1199| 805 | 1718 | 109 177 464 346 188 720

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The introduction of a wealth tax of 1% on wealth
above £10 million
Strongly support 51 | 42 67 59 59 48 | 54 48 39 54 53 48| 53 47 50 50 53 51 50 54 49
Tend to support 27 | 35 19 35 25 31 26 28 23 27 26 32| 27 27 28 28 21 26 27 29 29
TOTAL SUPPORT 78 77 86 94 84 79 80 76 62 81 79 80 80 74 78 78 74 e 7 83 78
Tend to oppose 6 9 3 2 4 7 7 5 7 4 6 7 5 7 6 6 5 5 6 4 7
Strongly oppose 3 6 0 0 2 5 4 3 4 2 5 4 4 3 4 2 3 3 5 2 3
TOTAL OPPOSE 9 15 3 2 6 12 11 8 11 6 11 11 9 10 10 8 8 8 11 6 10
Don’'t know 13 8 11 5 9 9 9 17 26 13 11 9 11 16 13 14 18 15 12 10 12
Raising the rate of capital gains tax - tax which is
paid when selling assets, such as property and
investments - so that it is equal to the rate of tax
paid on income from work
Strongly support 17 | 11 26 22 22 15 22 12 18 18 17 15| 18 16 16 19 19 15 19 24 13
Tend to support 24 | 25 27 30 28 25 25 23 20 19 23 35| 283 25 24 17 24 24 25 22 24
TOTAL SUPPORT 41 36 53 52 50 40 47 €5 38 37 40 50 41 41 40 36 43 39 44 46 37
Tendtooppose 19 | 26 16 16 20 21 20 19 14 19 21 21| 21 17 19 23 17 21 16 15 22
Strongly oppose 11 | 18 5 7 8 16 | 13 9 5 11 14 10| 12 9 11 8 10 11 8 13 12
TOTAL OPPOSE 30 44 21 23 28 37 33 28 19 30 35 31 33 26 30 31 27 32 24 28 34
Dontknow 29 |21 26 24| 23 24 |21 36 |43 33 24 20| 26 33| 20 33 29 |28 @3 26 29

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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